INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL - JEDDAH

(AFFILIATED TO CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, NEW DELHI-INDIA)

MEMBER, COUNCIL OF C.B.S.E. SCHOOL IN GULF

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - K.S.A. - LICENCE NO. 045 / J

P.O. Box 14861 JEDDAH 21434, SAUDI ARABIA

Boys' Section Tel. 6751536 / 6711934 / 6712097 - Fax. 6751539

Girls' Section Tel. 6721607 / 6718345 - Fax. 6710487

Girls' Section I-II Tel. 6737752 - KG Tel. 6747737



المدرسة الهندية العالمية - بجدة

المملكة العربية السعودية

وزارة التربية والتعليم - ترخيص رقم ج / ٥٤٠

ص.ب: ١٤٨٦١ جدة ٢١٤٣٤

ت: قسم البنين ٢٧٥١٥٣٦ / ٢٧١١٩٣٤ / ٢٧١٢٠٦ - فاكس: ٢٧٥١٥٣٦

ت: قسم البنات ۱۷۲۱۲۰۷ / ۲۷۲۱۸۳ - فاکس: ۲۸۷۰۶۸۲

Date: June 3, 2020

ت قسم البنات فصل ۱ و ۲ : ۱۷۳۷۷۵۲ - روضة وتمهیدی : ۱۷٤۷۷۳۷

CIRCULAR / PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

Ref-No. IISJ/PR/2020-21/13

All the limited official activities of essential nature at International Indian School, Jeddah have been temporarily suspended in view of mass-sanitization of administrative building, fee counter, security room and other vulnerable areas of both Boys' & Girls' Sections.

The essential official activities will resume only after the adequate sanitization of the building to be taken up by the school itself or through the professional sanitizing agency.

A separate notification regarding resumption of essential official activities for parents and shortlisted staff will be published soon.

Academic activities through virtual mode will continue as usual.

تحت إلينا العالم المراقة العالم المراقة العالم المراقة المراق

(Dr. Muzaffar Hassan)
Principal & HOI

To:

- VP-BS
- VP-GS
- COE
- FO
- AO
- All the HMs
- Supervisor KG Afternoon Shift
- Office Superintendent
- Estate Superintendent
- System Administrator
- Transport Dept.
- School Website

Copy for information to:

- The SMC
- The Higher Board
- The School Observer